
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Upazila Engineer 

Belabo, Narsingdi 

www.lged.gov.bd 
 

Memo No:46.02.6807.000.14.008.2024-94                                                         Dated: 20/02/2024 
 

 
 

e-Tender Notice: 04/2023-2024 (NCT)) 
 

 

el 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http:/www.eprocure.gov.bd)   for the procurement of following scheme below. 

 
Sl 

no 

Tender 

ID 

Package No. Name of Work Tender 

Document  
Last Selling 

Date & time 

Tender 

Closing & 
Opening  

Date & time 

Methods of 

Procurement 

01 952902 ADP/2023-
2024/W-01 

Improvement of Hosen Nagar 
Central Jame Mosjid under Belabo 
Upazila. 

14.03.2024 

16:00 

14.03.2024 

17:00 

LTM 

02 952903 INF-2021-22-
306807-01 

Construction of girl's common room-
cum-hygiene corner at Bateshwar 
adarsa high school 

14.03.2024 

16:00 

14.03.2024 

17:00 

OTM 

03 954660 INF-2021-22-
306807-02 

onstruction of Guardian shade at 01 
No. Belabo Govt. Primary School 

14.03.2024 

16:00 

14.03.2024 

17:00 

OTM 

04 954676 INF-2021-22-
306807-03 

Construction of wash block at 
Narayanpur Sorafot Ullah High 
School 

14.03.2024 

16:00 

14.03.2024 

17:00 

OTM 

05 954678 INF-2021-22-
306807-04 

Supply of High and low bench at 10 
nos school under belabo upazila. 

14.03.2024 

16:00 

14.03.2024 

17:00 

OTM 

     

      This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.  
To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading 

 the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks branches.Further 

 information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 
  

 

 
 

 
( Gulam Sarowar ) 

Upazila Engineer 

Belabo, Narsingdi 
E-mail: ue.belabo @lged.gov.bd 

 

Memo No:46.02.6807.000.14.008.2024-94                                                           Dated: 20/02/2024 
    

 
 

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: 

01. The Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207. 

02. The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Dhaka Division, Dhaka. 

03. The Superintendent Engineer, Narayangonj  Region, LGED, Narayangonj.. 

04. The Upazila Chairman, Belabo, Narsingdi. 

05. The Executive Engineer, LGED, Narsingdi. 

06. The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Belabo, Narsingdi. 

07. The Upazila Accounce Officer, Belabo, Narsingdi. 

08. The  Editor  The  Editor  (1) ‰`wbK mgKvj, 136, †ZRMvuI, evwbwR¨K GjvKv, XvKv-1208  (2)  New Nation, 1 Avi‡K wgkb †ivW, 

B‡ËdvK feb (3qZjv), XvKv-1003| He is  requested  to  Publish the  Tender Notice for  one day one  time in inner page 

(size: 3 Column x 6 inch) on or before Dated 23.02.2024. 
09. Notice Board (All) 

10. Office Copy. 

 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
mailto:ue.monohardi@lged.gov.bd


  

 Upazila Engineer 

Belabo, Narsingdi 
 

 


